

EN Food for special medical purposes. For the dietary management of inherited metabolic disorders, renal or liver failure requiring a low protein diet.
Important notice: Must be used under medical supervision. Not suitable as a sole source of nutrition.

Directions for use: The recommended intake of this product is dependent on the age, bodyweight and medical condition of the patient. This product is suitable for use as part of a varied, low protein diet to meet the nutritional requirements of the patient. **Preparation:** In a large saucepan bring to a boil 1 litre of water. Add the required amount of dry pasta. Optional - add 1 tablespoon of oil and 1 teaspoon of salt, if allowed. Boil for approx. 8-10 minutes, or until just softened, stirring occasionally. Drain and rinse with hot or cold water and use as required. **Storage:** Store in a cool, dry place.

Ingredients: Corn starch, potato starch, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), stabiliser (microcrystalline cellulose), colour (beta carotene), antioxidant (L-ascorbic acid). **May contain soy and lupin.**

Produced in Italy for SHS International Ltd.
Distributed by: Nutricia Ltd., White Horse Business Park, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 0XQ, England. Tel: 01225 711 688, www.nutricia.co.uk.
Patient/Carer Information Number (UK only) Tel: 08457 623 653.
Nutricia Ireland Ltd., Block 1, Deansgrange Business Park, Deansgrange, Co. Dublin, Ireland. www.nutricia.ie. **Patient/Carer Information Number:** 1800 923 535 (ROI only) 0800 973 216 (NI only).
Nutricia Australia Pty Ltd., Talavera Corporate Centre, Level 4, Building D, 12-24 Talavera Rd, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113, Australia. Tel: 1800 060 051. www.nutriciamedical.com.au.
Nutricia Ltd., 124 Favona Road, Favona, Auckland 2024, New Zealand. Tel: 0800 636 228. www.nutriciamedical.co.nz.

NL Voeding voor medisch gebruik. Dieetvoeding bij aangeboren stofwisselingsziekten, nier- of leverfalen waarbij een eiwitbeperkt dieet noodzakelijk is.
Belangrijke mededeling: Uitsluitend te gebruiken onder medisch toezicht. Niet geschikt als enige voedingsbron.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: De aanbevelen innamen van dit product is afhankelijk van de leeftijd, gewicht en medische conditie van de patiënt. Dit product is geschikt als onderdeel van een gevarieerd, eiwitbeperkt dieet om aan de voedingsbehoeften van de patiënt te voldoen.

Bereiding: Breng in een grote pan 1 liter water aan de kook. Voeg de benodigde hoeveelheid droge pasta toe. Optioneel - voeg 1 eetlepel olie en 1 theelepel zout toe, indien toegestaan. Laat het ongeveer 8-10 minuten koken, of totdat het net zacht wordt, niet al en toe door. Afgieten en afspelen met koud water en gebruik zoals gewenst. **Bewaarsadvies:** Aanbevelen koel en droog te bewaren.

Ingrediënten: maïszetmeel, aardappelzetmeel, emulgatoren (mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren), stabilisator (microkristallijne cellulose), kleurstof (beta-caroteen), anti-oxidant (L-ascorbinezuur).

Kan soja en lupine bevatten.
Geproduceerd in Italië voor SHS International Ltd.
Nutricia Nederland B.V., Antwoordnummer 10230, 2700 VB Zoetermeer-NL.
Nutricia Medische Voedingsservice: 0800-022 33 22 (gratis), www.nutriciamedical.nl
N.V. Nutricia België, Werkhuizenkaai 1600 - 1000 Brussel, België.
Voor meer informatie: 070/222.307, medical.nutrition@nutricia.be - www.nutriciamedical.be

FR Denrée alimentaire destinée à des fins médicales spéciales. Pour les besoins nutritionnels des patients en cas de maladies héréditaires du métabolisme ou d'insuffisance rénale ou hépatique nécessitant un régime à teneur réduite en protéines.

avis important : A utiliser sous contrôle médical. Ne convient pas comme seule source de nutrition.

Mode d'emploi : La quantité recommandée dépend de l'âge, du poids corporel et de l'état clinique du patient. Ce produit doit être utilisé dans le cadre d'un régime hypoprotidique diversifié pour assurer les besoins nutritionnels du patient.

Préparation: Dans une grande casserole, porter à ébullition 1 litre d'eau. Ajouter la quantité requise de pâtes sèches. Facultatif - ajouter 1 cuillère à soupe d'huile et 1 cuillère à café de sel, si autorisé. Faire bouillir pendant environ 8 à 10 minutes, ou jusqu'à ce que les pâtes se soient ramollies, en remuant de temps en temps. Egoutter et rincer à l'eau bouillante et consommer.

Conservation : A conserver de préférence dans un endroit sec et frais.
Ingédients : Amidon de maïs, amidon de pomme de terre, émulsifiant (mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras), stabilisant (cellulose microcristalline), colorant (bêta-carotène), antioxydant (acide L-ascorbique).

Peut contenir du soja et du lupin.
Produit en Italie pour SHS International Ltd.
Distribué par : N.V. Nutricia België, Quai des Usines, 160 - 1000 Bruxelles, Belgique.
Pour plus d'informations : 070/222.307, medical.nutrition@nutricia.be - www.nutriciamedical.be
NUTRICIA Nutrition Clinique, 17/19 rue des deux gares, CS 50149, 92565 RueH-Malmaison, Cedex France. www.nutricia.fr

ES Alimento para usos médicos especiales. Para el manejo dietético de patologías que requieran una dieta de bajo contenido en proteínas como los errores congénitos del metabolismo y la insuficiencia renal crónica.

Aviso importante: Debe utilizarse bajo supervisión médica. No es adecuado para ser consumido como única fuente de alimento.

Modo de empleo: La ingesta recomendada de este producto depende de la edad, el peso y la situación clínica del paciente. Este producto es adecuado para utilizar como parte de una dieta variada, de bajo aporte proteico para cubrir los requerimientos nutricionales del paciente.

Preparación: En una sartén grande llevar a ebullición 1 litro de agua. Añadir la cantidad requerida de pasta seca. Opcional - añadir una cucharada de aceite y una cucharadita de sal, si le está permitido. Hervir durante aproximadamente 8-10 minutos o hasta que esté en su punto, removiendo de vez en cuando. Escurrir sin pasar por agua fría y servir al gusto.

Conservación: Almacenar en lugar fresco y seco.

Ingredientes: Almidón de maíz, almidón de patata, emulgente (mono- y diglicéridos de ácidos grasos), estabilizante (celulosa microcristalina), colorante (beta-caroteno), antioxidante (ácido L-ascórbico).

Puede contener soja y altramuces.
Fabricado en Italia para SHS International Ltd.
Distribuido en España por: Nutricia S.R.L., C/ Torrelaguna 77, 6^{ta} planta, CP 28043, Madrid. Tel: 32404036. (+34) 900 211 088. www.nutricia.es; www.mundometabolico.es; C.N.F.: Atcn0956.

PL Żywność specjalnego przeznaczenia medycznego. Do postępowania dietetycznego i we wrodzonych chorobach metabolicznych, w niewydolności nerek lub wątroby, wymagających stosowania diety niskobiałkowej.

Ważne informacje: Stosować pod nadzorem lekarza. Nie może być jedynym źródłem pożywienia.

Sposób użycia: Zalecana dawka produktu zależy od wieku, masy ciała oraz stanu klinicznego pacjenta. Produkt jest odpowiedni do stosowania jako część zróżnicowanej diety niskobiałkowej, w celu pokrycia zapotrzebowania na składniki odżywcze. **Przygotowanie:** W dużym garnku zagotować 1 litr wody. Wsypać wymaganą ilość suchego makaronu niskobiałkowego Loprofin. Można dodać 1 łyżkę stołową oleju i 1 łyżeczkę soli, jeśli dozwolone. Gotować przez około 8-10 minut lub do miękkości, od czasu do czasu mieszając. Odczekać i przelać gotowaną wodą. Spożywać zgodnie z zaleceniami. Najlepiej spożyć przed: na gorze opakowania.

Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu.
Składniki: skrobia kukurydziana, skrobia ziemniaczana, emulgator (mono- i diglicerydy kwasów tłuszczowych), stabilizator (celuloza mikrokrystaliczna), barwnik (beta-karoten), przeciwutleniacz (kwas askorbinowy).

Produkt może zawierać soję i łubin.
Wyprodukowano we Włoszech dla SHS International Ltd.
Nutricia Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Bobrowiecka 8, 00-728 Warszawa
Serwis Konsumencki: tel.: 22 55 00 155, e-mail: serwis@nutriciamedyczna.pl

LT Specialios medicininės paskirties maisto produktas. Tik mitybos regulavimui sergant metabolinėmis ligomis, kuomet esant kepenų ar inkstų sutrikimams reikalinga sumažinto baltymų kiekio dieta.

Svarbi pastaba. Produktas turi būti vartojamas prižiūrint sveikatos priežiūros specialistams. Negali būti vartojamas kaip vienintelis mitybos šaltinis.

Vartojimo nurodymai. Vartojimas produkto kiekis nustatomas atsižvelgiant į amžių, kūno svorį ir sveikatos būklę. Šis produktas yra tinkamas vartoti kaip įvairios dietos, kurioje mažai baltymų, dalis, kad būtų patenkinti paciento mitybos poreikiai. **Panaudojimas:** Didelame puode užvirti 1 vandens. Sudėti reikiamą kiekį sausų makaronų. Nepriimtoma – jei leidžiama galima įdėti 1 valgomąj šaukštą alyaus ir 1 arbatinį šaukštelį druskos. Virinti apie 8-10 minučių arba kol suminkštės, reikiamais pamašant. Nukošti ir perskalauti virintu vandeniu ir vartoti kaip nurodyta.

Laikymo sąlygos: laikyti sausioje vėsioje vietoje.

Sudedamosios dalys: kukurūzų krakmolas, bulvių krakmolas, emulsiklis (riebalų rūgščių mono- ir digliceridai), stabilizatorius (mikrokristalinė celulozė), dažiklis (karotenas), antioksidantas (L-askorbo rūgštis).

Sudėtyje gali būti sojos ir lubinų.
Pagaminta Italijoje, SHS International Ltd, užsakyti.
Platintojas: SIA Nutricia, Gustava Zemgala g. 74, Ryga, LV-1039, Latvija.
Tel: +370 5 2300377, www.nutricia.lt

Best before/
Ten minste holdbaar tot/A consommer de préférence avant la :/
Consumir preferentemente antes del/ote n :/Najlepiej spożyć przed:/Geraiusias iki

NUTRICIA Loprofin Fusilli

Low Protein Pasta

Eiwitbeperkte Pasta

Pâtes hypoprotidiques

Espirales con bajo contenido en proteínas

Makaron niskobiałkowy świderki

Mažai baltymų turintys makaronai

Serving suggestion / Sereusuggetie/
Suggestion de présentation/
Paciento de presentatō/
Pacientino pasiūlymas

NUTRICIA Loprofin Fusilli

**Nutrition information per/Voedingswaarde informatie per/
Information nutritionnelle pour/Información nutricional por/
Wartość odżywcza/Maistingumo informacija** 100 g

Energy/Energie/Energie/Valor energético/ Wartość energetyczna/Energijē vērtē		1548 kJ 365 kcal
Fat/Vetten/Lipides/Grasas/Tuszczy/Riebalai of which/ waarvan/ dont/ de las cuales/ w tym/ iš kurių - Saturates/ Verzadigd/ Saturés/ - Saturates/ Kvasai/ насыщенные жиры/ riebalų rūgščių		1.2 g 1.0 g
Carbohydrate/Koolhydraten/Glucides/ Hidratos de carbono/Węglowodany/Angliavandeniai of which/ waarvan/ dont/ de los cuales/ w tym/ iš kurių - Sugars/Suikers/Sucres/Azúcares/Cukry/Cukry		87.4 g 0 g
Fibre/Vezels/Fibres/Fibra alimentaria/ Blonnik/Skaudulinės medžiagos		1.1 g 0.50 g
Protein/Eiwitten/Protéines/Proteínas/Baltko/Baltymai of which/ waarvan/ dont/ de las cuales/ w tym/ kuriuose - L-Arginine/L-arginine/L-Arginina/L-arginina/L-argininas - L-Cystine/L-cystine/L-Cistina/L-cystina/L-cistinas - L-Isoleucine/L-isoleucine/L-Isoleucina/L-isoleucina/L-isoleucinas - L-Leucine/L-leucine/L-Leucina/L-leucina/L-leucinas - L-Tyrosine/L-tyrosine/L-Tirosina/L-tyrozina/L-tyrozinas - L-Valine/L-valine/L-Valina/L-valina/L-valinas		8.50 mg 5.30 mg 8.00 mg 27.7 mg 8.30 mg
L-Methionine/L-methionine/L-methionine/ L-Metionina/L-metionina/L-metioninas L-Phenylalanine/L-phenylalanine/L-phenylalanine/ L-Fenilalanina/L-fenilalanina/L-fenilalaninas		5.00 mg
L-Threonine/L-threonine/L-threonine/L-Treonina/L-treonina/L-treoninas L-Tyrosine/L-tyrosine/L-Tirosina/L-tyrozina/L-tyrozinas L-Valine/L-valine/L-Valina/L-valina/L-valinas		17.5 mg 8.20 mg 5.00 mg 14.0 mg
Salt/Zout/Sel/Sal/Sól/Druska		0.03 g
Minerals/Mineralen/Minéraux/ Minerales/Skaudulės mineralinės/Mineralai		
Na	(0.52 mmol)	12.0 mg
K	(0.26 mmol)	10.0 mg
P	(0.87 mmol PO ₄)	27.0 mg



3PO_20_014 112291

500 g e

500 g e

DSN
ARTWORK PREPRESS

DeSchutter/Marcyn
Blancelloerlaan 173a
2050 Antwerp
Belgium
Telephone: +32 3 222 38 00
E-mail: info@ds-n.com
www.ds-n.com

For strong results visit
Date approval:
Sign off operator:
Sign off DSN:
Sign off customer:

Check printed size by aligning a ruler along this ruler.
E.g.: When your ruler measures the printed ruler as 75 mm, this means that this document was printed on 75%.

Job Name ZCSH903697_RE.ap
DSN Code ZCSH903697
Description 200416_CM_3PO_Loprofin Fusilli EN NL FR ES PL LT_112291_Box_3PO_20_014
Account Executive Account SHS INTERNATIONAL LTD
Pack Code 3PO_20_014
Previous Pack Code 3PO_18_B4
Corporate Code 112291
Artwork Loop 2
Repro Loop 1
Packtype CARTON BOX
Printer CARTEX S.R.L.
Unwind Direction CAR-045_Loprofin pasta_v02
Printing Process ***
Date Offset
Time 19-08-2020
Height (mm) 17:17
Width (mm) +299.7
Ink Coverage (%) +471.3
Profile Number 300.00%
Proof Profile PPR0020917
FOGRA 39 PSO Coated V2

Material Code ***
First Barcode Number 5016533627558
2D Code Number ***
Barcode BWR (µm) 0,01

DSN expects that this PDF will be checked completely regarding all text, lay-out, cutter, product code and barcode. If no correction is communicated about any of these items, DSN will consider this as being approved for further processing and ultimately printing. Due to limitations of digital proofing this PDF cannot be seen as a final printing result.

Questions? We are at your service.

This file was specifically produced for:



Separations
Cyan Ink Surface: 9.8%
Magenta Ink Surface: 8.6%
Yellow Ink Surface: 11.5%
Black Ink Surface: 3.3%
PANTONE 287 C Ink Surface: 13.8%
PANTONE 268 C Ink Surface: 5.5%
Keyline Ink Surface: 1.1%
Ink Surface: %
Ink Surface: %
Ink Surface: %
Ink Surface: %
Ink Surface: %
Ink Surface: %